Contact    Johann-Hittorf-Straße 6 Tel.: +49 30 6331319 100          E-Mail: info@fuss-emv.de
Ing. Max Fuss GmbH & Co. KG  12489 Berlin, Germany      Fax: +49 30 6331319 199              Web: www.fuss-emv.de
Edition: R01, 13.03.2019   Technical changes and product improvements reserved.                Page 1
2F1000-xxx.260
180 to 1600 A, DC-EMV-Filter / DC EMI Filters
Application and performance characteristics
 Typically used to comply with  EMC emission standards
 Reduce conducted emissions over the frequency range 150 kHz to 30 MHz

1)
Verluste
Loss
Anschlüsse
Terminals
Anzugs-
moment
Torque
Gewicht
Weight
   25°c 100°c
 A A W
Stromschienen mm²
Bus Bars mm²
ø Nm kg
2F1000-180.260 180 270 6 7,8 20 x 3 M8 15 5
2F1000-250.260 250 375 11,5 15 20 x 3 M8 15 6
2F1000-320.260 320 480 11 14 25 x 5 M10 30 7,95
2F1000-400.260 400 600 17 22 25 x 5 M10 30 7,8
2F1000-630.260 630 945 35 45 30 x 5 M10 30 8,2
2F1000-1000.260 1000 1500 55 71 40 x 8 M12 60 17,6
2F1000-1600.260 1600 2400 90 116 50 x 10 2x M12 60 24,5
1)
Für eine Dauer von 60 Sekunden alle 30 Minuten.
Voraussetzung: Montage der Netzfilter senkrecht auf metallisch blanker Grundplatte
1)